\
\ N\ SKATE
\'\\‘_ N Victoria

SAVS Race Event

Referee : Mark Portman Event R1 28th November 2021

Group 4 -1 Lap HEATS x2

Place Place 5/10K
Heat Final Points

Skater Note Time
Ben RANDALL (CSC)M
William PEVERILL (CSC)M
Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M
Craig JORDAN (CSC)M

Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M
Oskar MANN (SS)M
Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F
Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SK8)F




SAVS Race Event

Referee : Mark Portman

No

HEAT 1
136
140
245
234
513

HEAT 2
512
246
117
230
71

Club

SK8
CSC
CSC
SK8
CSC

CSC
SK8
SK8
SK8
CSC

N\ SKATE
"M\ Victoria

Event R2

Group 3-1Lap HEATS x2

Skater

Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M
Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F
Brianna RENDELL (CSC)F
Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F

Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F

Edmund VERPLAK (CSC)M
Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F
Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M
Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M
Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M

Note

O

Q

Time

38.62

39.47

28th November 2021

Place
Heat

ga b~ W N PP

a b~ W N PP

Place
Final

5 /10K
Points




Ve

\ N\ SKATE
\'\\‘_ N Victoria

SAVS Race Event

Referee : Mark Portman Event R3
Group 2 -1 Lap HEATS x2
No Club Skater Note Time
HEAT 1
172 SS Lahna MEADOWS (SS) Q 35.81
186 SS Leah CRISP (SS) Q
207 SS Ryan SIMON (SS)
43 SS Giselle STOGDALE (SS)F
227 SS Matilda WANLESS (SS)
HEAT 2
99 CSC Drew BONDINI (CSC)M Q 35.03
217 SK8 Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M Q

163  CSC Daniel WONG (CSC)M
525 ~ SK8 Kai BROWN (Sk8)M
126 SK8 Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M

28th November 2021

Place
Heat

ga b~ W N PP

a b~ W N PP

Place
Final

5 /10K
Points




Ve

\ N\ SKATE
\'\\‘_ N Victoria

SAVS Race Event

Referee : Pete Garriga Event R4

No

HEAT 1
51
37
36
128

201

HEAT 2
129
45
504
88

Club

SS

SS

SS
SK8
CSC

SK8
SS
SK8
SS

Group 1-1 Lap HEATS x2

Skater Note Time

Declan PORTMAN (SS)M Q 31.75
Jake ROUND (SS)M Q

Ains CASSAR (SS)M

Sahil SRAN (SK8)

Jack NASH (CSC)M

Harry GEARY (SK8) Q 34.25
Will WANLESS (SS)M Q

Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M
Dean MELIDEO (SS)M

28th November 2021

Place
Heat

g b~ W N PP

A W N P

Place
Final

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Event

Referee : Pete Garriga Event R5

No

531
510
248
524

Club

SS
CSC
CSC

SS

Group 4 -1 Lap FINAL

Skater Note Time

Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M NTR
Ben RANDALL (CSC)M

William PEVERILL (CSC)M

Oskar MANN (SS)M

28th November 2021

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Event

Referee : Mark Portman Event R6

No

136
140
512
246

Club

SK8
CSC
CSC
SK8

Group 3 -1 Lap FINAL

Skater Note Time

Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M 37.37
Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F

Edmund VERPLAK (CSC)M

Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F

28th November 2021

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points



SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Event

Referee : Mark Portman Event R7

No

172
99
217
186

Club

SS
CSC
SK8

SS

Group 2 -1 Lap FINAL

Skater Note Time

Lahna MEADOWS (SS) 34.37
Drew BONDINI (CSC)M

Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M

Leah CRISP (SS)

28th November 2021

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points



SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Event

Referee : Mark Portman Event RS8
Group 1 -1 Lap FINAL
No Club Skater Note Time
51 SS Declan PORTMAN (SS)M FS1 32.41
37 SS  Jake ROUND (SS)M

129 SK8 Harry GEARY (SK8)
45 SS  WIill WANLESS (SS)M

28th November 2021

Place Place
Semi Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points




Ve

\ N\ SKATE
\'\\‘_ N Victoria

SAVS Race Event

Referee : Pete Garriga Event R9

No

531
510
248
148
236
517
524
132

Club

SS
CSC
CSC
CSC

SS
SK8

SS
SK8

Group 4 - 1000m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M NTR
Ben RANDALL (CSC)M

William PEVERILL (CSC)M

Craig JORDAN (CSC)M

Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M

Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F

Oskar MANN (SS)M

Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SK8)F

28th November 2021

Place Place
Semi Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

5 /10K
Points




N\ SKATE
"M\ Victoria

SAVS Race Event

Referee : Pete Garriga Event R10

No

136
513
234
512
140
230
71
117
245
246

Club

SK8
CSC
SK8
CSC
CSC
SK8
CSC
SK8
CSC
SK8

Group 3 - 1000m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M NTR
Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F

Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F

Edmund VERPLAK (CSC)M

Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F

Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M

Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M

Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M

Brianna RENDELL (CSC)F

Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F

28th November 2021

Place Place
Semi Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Oth
10th

5 /10K
Points




Ve

\ N\ SKATE
\'\\‘_ N Victoria

SAVS Race Event

Referee : Pete Garriga

No

207
172
217
163
126
525
43
186
227
99

Club

SS
SS
SK8
CSC
SK8
SK8
SS
SS
SS
CSC

Event R11

Group 2 - 1000m FINAL

Skater

Ryan SIMON (SS)

Lahna MEADOWS (SS)
Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
Daniel WONG (CSC)M
Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Kai BROWN (Sk8)M
Giselle STOGDALE (SS)F
Leah CRISP (SS)

Matilda WANLESS (SS)
Drew BONDINI (CSC)M

Note Time

NTR

28th November 2021

Place Place
Semi Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

5 /10K
Points




Referee : Pete Garriga

No

129
51
37
36

504
45
88

128

201

Club

SK8
SS
SS
SS

SK8
SS
SS

SK8

CSC

Ve

SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Event

Event R12

Group 1 - 1000m FINAL

Skater

Harry GEARY (SK8)

Declan PORTMAN (SS)M
Jake ROUND (SS)M

Ains CASSAR (SS)M

Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M
Will WANLESS (SS)M

Dean MELIDEO (SS)M

Sahil SRAN (SK8)

Jack NASH (CSC)M

Note Time

NTR

28th November 2021

Place Place
Semi Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Oth

5 /10K
Points




Ve

\ N\ SKATE
\'\\‘_ N Victoria

SAVS Race Event

Referee : Mark Portman

No

531
510
236
517
132
246
248
148
524

Club

SS
CSC
SS
SK8
SK8
SK8
CSC
CSC
SS

Event R13

Group 4 - 6 Lap Elimination

Skater

Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M
Ben RANDALL (CSC)M
Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M
Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F
Kayla LESTRANGE (SK8)F
Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F
William PEVERILL (CSC)M
Craig JORDAN (CSC)M
Oskar MANN (SS)M

Note Time

NTR

28th November 2021

Place Place 5/10K
Semi Final Points

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
DNS
DNS
DNS




N\ SKATE
"M\ Victoria

SAVS Race Event

Referee : Mark Portman Event R14 28th November 2021

No

136
234
513
140
230
245
117
71
512
246

Club

SK8
SK8
CSC
CSC
SK8
CSC
SK8
CSC
CSC
SK8

Group 3 - 6 Lap Elimination

Skater Note Time Ele"’;e Eilf:;le
Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M NTR 1st
Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F 2nd
Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F 3rd
Mia SVISTUNQV (CSC)F 4th
Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M 5th
Brianna RENDELL (CSC)F 6th
Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M 7th
Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M 8th
Edmund VERPLAK (CSC)M 9th

Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F DNS

5 /10K
Points




Ve

\ N\ SKATE
\'\\‘_ N Victoria

SAVS Race Event

Referee : Mark Portman

No

207
525
217
126
172
227
99
186
163
168

Club

SS
SK8
SK8
SK8

SS

SS
CSC

SS
CSC
SK8

Event R15

Group 2 - 6 Lap Elimination

Skater

Ryan SIMON (SS)

Kai BROWN (Sk8)M
Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Lahna MEADOWS (SS)
Matilda WANLESS (SS)
Drew BONDINI (CSC)M
Leah CRISP (SS)
Daniel WONG (CSC)M
Rory LANTZ (SK8)M

Note Time

NTR

28th November 2021

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Oth
10th

5 /10K
Points




Referee : Mark Portman

No

129
45
51
36
37
88

128

504

201

Club

SK8
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS

SK8

SK8

CSC

i

SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Event

Event R16

Group 1 - 6 Lap Elimination

Skater

Harry GEARY (SK8)

Will WANLESS (SS)M

Declan PORTMAN (SS)M
Ains CASSAR (SS)M

Jake ROUND (SS)M

Dean MELIDEO (SS)M

Sahil SRAN (SK8)

Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M
Jack NASH (CSC)M

Note Time

NTR

28th November 2021

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
DNS

5 /10K
Points




