

Referee: Mark Portman Event R1 28th November 2021

Group 4 - 1 Lap HEATS x2

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
HEAT 1							
510	CSC	Ben RANDALL (CSC)M	Q	41.97	1		
248	CSC	William PEVERILL (CSC)M	Q		2		
236	SS	Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M			3		
148	CSC	Craig JORDAN (CSC)M			4		
HEAT 2							
531	SS	Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M	Q	40.47	1		
524	SS	Oskar MANN (SS)M	Q		2		
517	SK8	Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F			3		
132	SK8	Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SK8)F			4		



Referee: Mark Portman Event R2 28th November 2021

Group 3 - 1 Lap HEATS x2

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
HEAT 1							
136	SK8	Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M	Q	38.62	1		
140	CSC	Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F	Q		2		
245	CSC	Brianna RENDELL (CSC)F			3		
234	SK8	Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F			4		
513	CSC	Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F			5		
HEAT 2							
512	CSC	Edmund VERPLAK (CSC)M	Q	39.47	1		
246	SK8	Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F	Q		2		
117	SK8	Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M			3		
230	SK8	Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M			4		
71	CSC	Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M			5		



Referee: Mark Portman Event R3 28th November 2021

Group 2 - 1 Lap HEATS x2

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
HEAT 1							
172	SS	Lahna MEADOWS (SS)	Q	35.81	1		
186	SS	Leah CRISP (SS)	Q		2		
207	SS	Ryan SIMON (SS)			3		
43	SS	Giselle STOGDALE (SS)F			4		
227	SS	Matilda WANLESS (SS)			5		
HEAT 2							
99	CSC	Drew BONDINI (CSC)M	Q	35.03	1		
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M	Q		2		
163	CSC	Daniel WONG (CSC)M			3		
525	SK8	Kai BROWN (Sk8)M			4		
126	SK8	Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M			5		



Referee : Pete Garriga Event R4 28th November 2021

Group 1 - 1 Lap HEATS x2

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
HEAT 1							
51	SS	Declan PORTMAN (SS)M	Q	31.75	1		
37	SS	Jake ROUND (SS)M	Q		2		
36	SS	Ains CASSAR (SS)M			3		
128	SK8	Sahil SRAN (SK8)			4		
201	CSC	Jack NASH (CSC)M			5		
HEAT 2							
129	SK8	Harry GEARY (SK8)	Q	34.25	1		
45	SS	Will WANLESS (SS)M	Q		2		
504	SK8	Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M			3		
88	SS	Dean MELIDEO (SS)M			4		



Referee : Pete Garriga Event R5 28th November 2021

Group 4 - 1 Lap FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
531	SS	Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M		NTR		1st	
510	CSC	Ben RANDALL (CSC)M				2nd	
248	CSC	William PEVERILL (CSC)M				3rd	
524	SS	Oskar MANN (SS)M				4th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event R6 28th November 2021

Group 3 - 1 Lap FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
136	SK8	Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M		37.37		1st	
140	CSC	Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F				2nd	
512	CSC	Edmund VERPLAK (CSC)M				3rd	
246	SK8	Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F				4th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event R7 28th November 2021

Group 2 - 1 Lap FINAL

			-		Disco	Division	E (40)(
No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place	Place	5 /10K
					Heat	Final	Points
172	SS	Lahna MEADOWS (SS)		34.37		1st	
				CC .			
99	CSC	Drew BONDINI (CSC)M				2nd	
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M				3rd	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
186	SS	Leah CRISP (SS)				4th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event R8 28th November 2021

Group 1 - 1 Lap FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final	5 /10K Points
51	SS	Declan PORTMAN (SS)M	FS1	32.41		1st	
37	SS	Jake ROUND (SS)M				2nd	
129	SK8	Harry GEARY (SK8)				3rd	
45	SS	Will WANLESS (SS)M				4th	



Referee : Pete Garriga Event R9 28th November 2021

Group 4 - 1000m FINAL

						E (40)(
Club	Skater	Note	Time			5 /10K
				Semi	rınaı	Points
SS	Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M		NTR		1st	
CSC	Ben RANDALL (CSC)M				2nd	
CSC	William PEVERILL (CSC)M				3rd	
	` ,					
CSC	Craig JORDAN (CSC)M				4th	
SS	Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M				5th	
SK8	Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F				6th	
SS	Oskar MANN (SS)M				7th	
SK8	Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SK8)F				8th	
	SS CSC CSC CSC SS SK8	SS Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M CSC Ben RANDALL (CSC)M CSC William PEVERILL (CSC)M CSC Craig JORDAN (CSC)M SS Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M SK8 Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F SS Oskar MANN (SS)M	SS Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M CSC Ben RANDALL (CSC)M CSC William PEVERILL (CSC)M CSC Craig JORDAN (CSC)M SS Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M SK8 Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F SS Oskar MANN (SS)M	SS Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M NTR CSC Ben RANDALL (CSC)M CSC William PEVERILL (CSC)M CSC Craig JORDAN (CSC)M SS Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M SK8 Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F SS Oskar MANN (SS)M	SS Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M NTR CSC Ben RANDALL (CSC)M CSC William PEVERILL (CSC)M CSC Craig JORDAN (CSC)M SS Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M SK8 Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F SS Oskar MANN (SS)M	SS Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M NTR 1st CSC Ben RANDALL (CSC)M 2nd CSC William PEVERILL (CSC)M 3rd CSC Craig JORDAN (CSC)M 4th SS Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M 5th SK8 Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F 6th SS Oskar MANN (SS)M 7th



Referee : Pete Garriga Event R10 28th November 2021

Group 3 - 1000m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final	5 /10K Points
136	SK8	Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M		NTR		1st	
513	CSC	Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F				2nd	
234	SK8	Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F				3rd	
512	CSC	Edmund VERPLAK (CSC)M				4th	
140	CSC	Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F				5th	
230	SK8	Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M				6th	
71	CSC	Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M				7th	
117	SK8	Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M				8th	
245	CSC	Brianna RENDELL (CSC)F				9th	
246	SK8	Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F				10th	



Referee : Pete Garriga Event R11 28th November 2021

Group 2 - 1000m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final	5 /10K Points
207	SS	Ryan SIMON (SS)		NTR		1st	
172	SS	Lahna MEADOWS (SS)				2nd	
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M				3rd	
163	CSC	Daniel WONG (CSC)M				4th	
126	SK8	Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M				5th	
525	SK8	Kai BROWN (Sk8)M				6th	
43	SS	Giselle STOGDALE (SS)F				7th	
186	SS	Leah CRISP (SS)				8th	
227	SS	Matilda WANLESS (SS)				9th	
99	CSC	Drew BONDINI (CSC)M				10th	



Referee : Pete Garriga Event R12 28th November 2021

Group 1 - 1000m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final	5 /10K Points
129	SK8	Harry GEARY (SK8)		NTR		1st	
51	SS	Declan PORTMAN (SS)M				2nd	
37	SS	Jake ROUND (SS)M				3rd	
36	SS	Ains CASSAR (SS)M				4th	
504	SK8	Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M				5th	
45	SS	Will WANLESS (SS)M				6th	
88	SS	Dean MELIDEO (SS)M				7th	
128	SK8	Sahil SRAN (SK8)				8th	
201	CSC	Jack NASH (CSC)M				9th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event R13 28th November 2021

Group 4 - 6 Lap Elimination

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final	5 /10K Points
531	SS	Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M		NTR		1st	
510	CSC	Ben RANDALL (CSC)M				2nd	
236	SS	Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M				3rd	
517	SK8	Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F				4th	
132	SK8	Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SK8)F				5th	
246	SK8	Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F				6th	
248	CSC	William PEVERILL (CSC)M				DNS	
148	CSC	Craig JORDAN (CSC)M				DNS	
524	SS	Oskar MANN (SS)M				DNS	



Referee : Mark Portman Event R14 28th November 2021

Group 3 - 6 Lap Elimination

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
136	SK8	Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M		NTR		1st	
234	SK8	Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F				2nd	
513	CSC	Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F				3rd	
140	CSC	Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F				4th	
230	SK8	Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M				5th	
245	CSC	Brianna RENDELL (CSC)F				6th	
117	SK8	Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M				7th	
71	CSC	Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M				8th	
512	CSC	Edmund VERPLAK (CSC)M				9th	
246	SK8	Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F				DNS	



Referee: Mark Portman Event R15 28th November 2021

Group 2 - 6 Lap Elimination

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
207	SS	Ryan SIMON (SS)		NTR		1st	
525	SK8	Kai BROWN (Sk8)M				2nd	
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M				3rd	
126	SK8	Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M				4th	
172	SS	Lahna MEADOWS (SS)				5th	
227	SS	Matilda WANLESS (SS)				6th	
99	CSC	Drew BONDINI (CSC)M				7th	
186	SS	Leah CRISP (SS)				8th	
163	CSC	Daniel WONG (CSC)M				9th	
168	SK8	Rory LANTZ (SK8)M				10th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event R16 28th November 2021

Group 1 - 6 Lap Elimination

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
129	SK8	Harry GEARY (SK8)		NTR		1st	
45	SS	Will WANLESS (SS)M				2nd	
51	SS	Declan PORTMAN (SS)M				3rd	
36	SS	Ains CASSAR (SS)M				4th	
37	SS	Jake ROUND (SS)M				5th	
88	SS	Dean MELIDEO (SS)M				6th	
128	SK8	Sahil SRAN (SK8)				7th	
504	SK8	Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M				8th	
201	CSC	Jack NASH (CSC)M				DNS	